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Service Awards
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Guerrieri Academic Commons, SaIISbur

Assembly Hall + 3 p.m. UNI VERSITY




My sincere congratulations to you for all
the years of service you have provided
to Salisbury University and the State of
Maryland. Your commitment to our state
and community is evident from your
years of service to our University, faculty,
staff and students. Thank you for your
dedication and exemplary work as a vital

member of the SU family.

Cabg

President Carolyn Ringer Lepre



Faculty and Staff
Service Awards

WEICOME ..ottt bbb s saesans Lisa Lepore
Associate Vice President for Human Resources

Introduction of the President..... e Lisa Lepore
Associate Vice President for Human Resources

Appreciation Speech...... e President Carolyn Ringer Lepre

Service ReCOgNItioN.... e ssesesens Recognizing those with
5,10,15 and 20 years

of service to the

State of Maryland

Service ReCOgnitioN..... s sessssssssssasenens Recognizing those with
25 years of service to the
State of Maryland

Service Recognition......renssncionne. Recognizing adjunct faculty with
atleast 10, 20, 25, 30, 35,50

and 65 semesters of service

to Salisbury University

Awards Presentation.... . ceceeceseeseesssessssssnnns Honoring those with
30, 35,45 and 50 years

of service to the

State of Maryland



Mark Andrews
Sara Anello

Ronald Ardis

Luke Ashley

Hilda Barahona
Sherrie Bauer
Joseph Benyish
Stephanie Bernhard
Steven Binz

Alan Bradley

Linda Bradley
Keith Brown

La Shonda Brown
Melissa Bugdal
Michael Butler
Eboni Church

Sue Cooper
Andrew Coulbourne
Kelly Cowger
Christy Cox

Jeni Davis

Earnest Dupont
Michele Eure
Ronald Facello
Patrick Fennell
Giulia Franchi
KwangWook Gang
Robert Garner
Delorse Golder
Kristian Gunnulfsen
Aaron Gurlly

Ryan Habermeyer
Nicole Hall

Shane Hall

Melissa Hampton
Eun-Jeong Han
Alfred Hankerson
Shannon Hardester
Scott Howard
Wendy Jin

Edward Johnson
Aaron Johnson
Farzad Karimzad Sharifi
Sook Hyun Kim
Nicole Kulp
Thomas Lamey
Emin Lelic’
Teodoro Lovo-Guzman
Joseph Marvin
Michael McCarty
Chao Miao

Terri Murrell
Minseok Park
Terry Passano
David Phillips
Linda Purnell
Teresa Richards

5 YEARS OF SERVICE

University Dining Services
University Advancement
Physical Plant

University Police

Physical Plant

Physical Plant

Enrollment Management
English

Physics

Physical Plant

University Dining Services
Physical Plant
Admissions

English / Writing Center
Information Technology
Physical Plant
Accounting & Legal Studies
Web Development
Guerrieri Student Union
SU Art Galleries

Early & Elementary Education
Physical Plant

Accounts Payable
Physical Plant

Marketing

Computer Science
Management

Academic Advising
Physical Plant
Information Technology
Communication

English

Nursing

Environmental Studies
History

Communication

Physical Plant

Registrar

University Police
Academic Advising
Physical Plant

Marketing

English

Social Work

Library

Respiratory Therapy
History

Physical Plant

Physical Plant

History

Management

Physical Plant
Information & Decision Sciences
University Dining Services
Secondary & Physical Education
Physical Plant

Housing & Residence Life

08/24/17
10/11/17
03/01/17
04/26/17
08/02/17
03/29/17
09/28/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
02/15/17
08/17/17
03/15/17
12/11/17
07/05/17
08/28/17
06/21/17
08/16/17
12/20/17
10/25/17
07/03/17
08/16/17
08/02/17
11/06/17
04/12/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
09/01/17
08/02/17
11/06/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
01/03/17
08/16/17
03/15/17
08/16/17
08/02/17
03/27/117
11/08/17
01/19/17
03/01/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
10/11/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
10/11/17
06/07/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/30/17
08/14/17
02/22/17
08/16/17
05/10/17
10/23/17



Michael Rishel

Eric Ruark
Matthew Saltzberg
Andrew Seldon
Mark Shaffer

Ryan Shifler

David Smith
Joshua Sokoloski
Yujia Song

Richard Stack
Rachel Steele
Kathleen Sterling
Michael Thompson
Mark Tolley
Nicholas Troup
Barbara Wood

5 YEARS OF SERVICE CONT.

University Police

University Police

Theatre

Physical Plant

Social Work

Mathematics

Art

Chemistry

Philosophy

Facilities Planning / Capital Projects
Psychology

Rommel Center of Entrepreneurship
Physical Plant

Support Services

Physics

University Advancement

07/19/17
07/19/17
08/16/17
05/10/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
08/16/17
04/12/17
08/16/17
02/15/17
06/21/17
01/18/17
08/16/17
09/06/17



Brent Alogna
Helena Alves
Humberto Aristizabal
Jathan Austin
Rhyannon Bemis
Daniel Calhoun
Celine Carayon
Lori Carmack
Shanetia Clark
Colleen Clark
Amanda Clarke
Adrian Dennis
Alison Dewald
Brett Dobelstein
Victoria Edwards
Payton Ewell
Maida Finch
Kaynabess Freda
Douglas Goodyear
Matthew Groves
Beatriz Hardy
Aida Holland

Edith Hooke

Amy Jones

Stacey Jones

Eric Liebgold
Michael Lind
Brent Malaby

Ani Mathers

Vicki McGinnis
Michele Pinto
Heather Porter
Jamie Redditt
Safaa Said

Keota Silaphone
Elizabeth Skoglund
Jeffrey Smiley
Erin Smith
Michael Smith
Evandro Soldatelli
Sarah Surak
Sarah Timko-Jodlbauer
Patricia Vance
Susan West
Christopher Woodall

10 YEARS OF SERVICE

Chemistry

Student Affairs
President’s Office
Mathematics

Psychology

University Police

History

Mathematics

Early & Elementary Education
Music

Student Health Services
Physical Plant

Chemistry

Geography

Social Work

Physical Plant

Literacy Studies

Nursing

Information Technology
Facilities Planning / Capital Projects
Library

Office of Institutional Equity
Athletics

Library

Admissions

Biological Sciences
Physical Plant

Physical Plant

Economics & Finance
Purchasing

Admissions

Literacy Studies

Copy Center

Instructional Design & Delivery
Geography

Admissions

Physical Plant

University Advancement
University Bookstore
University Police

Political Science
Academic Advising

Seidel School of Education

Student Activities, Organizations & Leadership

Library

08/23/12
07/01/12
10/01/12
08/22/12
08/22/12
07/11/12
08/22/12
08/22/12
08/22/12
08/23/12
11/19/12
01/25/12
08/22/12
03/19/12
08/22/12
02/15/12
08/22/12
08/22/12
09/17/12
08/31/12
07/01/12
07/25/12
07/30/12
01/11112
05/02/12
08/22/12
09/12/12
03/28/12
08/22/12
11/28/12
06/13/12
08/15/12
10/01/12
07/02/12
08/23/12
07/09/12
03/11/12
01/04/12
10/10/12
10/29/12
08/22/12
06/04/12
03/12/12
10/17/12
06/11/12



Lynn Adkins
Moushumi Chakraborty
Silvana Chambers
Michelle Classing
Diana Cropper
Danielle Cumming
Douglas DeWitt
Nikki Dyer
Michelle Elzey
Seth Friese

Julie Gittelman
Karen Greer

Tyler Harwood
Matthew Hill
Carlton Insley
James King
Michael Koval
Arthur Lembo
Lynn Lynch

Scott Mazzetti
Victor Miriel

Keith Moses
Sang-Eon Park
Sherry Peterman
Andrea Presotto
Corinne Pubill
Vicki Root
Michele Schlehofer
Diallo Sessoms
Emily Story

Terri Stuck

Ryan Taylor
Phillip Taylor
Margarita Treuth
Amanda Welch-Hamill

Stephen Adams
Jennifer Bergner
Edward Brown
Chrys Egan
Floyd Erickson
Eugene Hahn
Robert Hoffman
Kenneth Janssen
Estella Kellam
Karin Kelley
Jinchul Kim
Diane Lawrance
Creston Long
Jason McCartney
George Oakley
Elizabeth Ragan
Leigh Ann Taylor

15 YEARS OF SERVICE

General Accounting

Library

Economics & Finance
Physical Plant

Housing & Residence Life
Music

Education Leadership
Student Counseling Services
Physical Plant

Chemistry

Accounting & Legal Studies
Academic Affairs

Financial Aid

Event Services

Respiratory Therapy

English

Accounting & Legal Studies
Geography

Facilities Planning / Capital Projects
Exercise Science

Biological Sciences
University Dining Services
Computer Science

Housing & Residence Life
Geography

Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies
Social Work

Psychology

Early & Elementary Education
History

Information Technology
Biological Sciences

Physical Plant

Health Sciences
Communication

20 YEARS OF SERVICE

Management
Mathematics

Art

Communication
Biological Sciences
Information & Decision Sciences
English

Information Technology
Physical Plant

University Bookstore

Art

Accounts Receivable
History

Psychology

University Dining Services
History

Admissions

04/09/07
08/20/07
08/15/07
05/16/07
07/01/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
07/01/07
01/10/07

08/15/07
08/16/07
09/10/07
02/07/07
04/23/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
08/16/07
08/15/07
09/28/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
02/14/07
08/15/07
07/30/07
08/16/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
08/15/07
10/22/07
01/17/07

03/01/07
01/02/07
01/17/07

08/21/02
08/21/02
08/15/02
08/21/02
08/21/02
08/21/02
12/20/02
11/14/02
09/05/02
09/04/02
08/21/02
09/09/02
08/21/02
08/21/02
08/22/02
08/21/02
09/16/02



Maryellen Bardzell
Maureen Belich
Anita Brown
James Burak
Cynthia Causey
Mable Collins
Barry Colonna
Thomas Eanes
Charlie Endicott
Paul Flexner
Kimberly Hunter
Kevin Malone
Shawn McEntee

Karen Papke-Shields

Jerry Tabor
Starlin Weaver

25 YEARS SERVICE

Registrar

University Analysis, Reporting & Assessment

Chemistry

Information Technology

Library

Physical Plant

University Dining Services
Physical Plant

Career Services

Art

Biological Sciences

Information Technology
Sociology

Information & Decision Sciences
Music

Secondary & Physical Education

08/18/97
12/01/97

08/15/97
11/10/97

08/18/97
07/01/97
01/31/97

09/15/97
12/08/97
08/13/97
08/13/97
11/03/97
08/13/97
01/15/97
08/13/97
08/13/97



ADJUNCT FACULTY SERVICE

AT LEAST 10 SEMESTERS

Deedra Abner Nursing

Melanie Ball-Pearson Nursing

Aimee Bergonia Secondary & Physical Education/Education Leadership
Arnold L. Bienstock History

Jonathan C. Blackmon Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies
Debra Ann Dotson Social Work

Ronald J. Dziwenka History

Charles J. Ewers Environmental Studies

Vanina Gambini de Secondi Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies
Kristin Gilbert Accounting & Legal Studies

James Kaylor Management

Ronald J. Krisulevicz Communication

Arron Lewis Respiratory Therapy

Milton Malkus Economics & Finance

Alexandra Florina Ginta Martin Conflict Analysis & Dispute Resolution
Ryan K. Messatzzia Social Work

Justine Pantalone Respiratory Therapy

Scott Phillips Management

Julie Plankey Respiratory Therapy

Jason Harry Sammons Social Work

Marilyn Gail Searcey Social Work

Catherine Armetta Shufelt Interdisciplinary Studies

Renee Ashley Smith Social Work

Jordan C. Suber Theatre & Dance

Sherry Sutton Early & Elementary Education / Education Leadership
Pamala Dawn Thompsen Social Work

Jessie S. West Social Work

AT LEAST 20 SEMESTERS

Josephine Brown Respiratory Therapy

Jean L. Goblinger Communication

Linda Martin Information & Decision Sciences

Lorna N. Morris History

Cindy Riley Fitness Wellness

Margaret Stewart Accounting & Legal Studies

AT LEAST 25 SEMESTERS

Robert W. Becker Political Science

AT LEAST 30 SEMESTERS

Sandy Hentschel Marketing

Thomas Keeton Accounting & Legal Studies

Matt Nein Health & Human Performance

AT LEAST 35 SEMESTERS

Adriana C. Bonsteel Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies
AT LEAST 50 SEMESTERS

Susan Elizabeth Zimmer Music

AT LEAST 65 SEMESTERS

Carl Cottingham Management



30 YEARS SERVICE

Wendy Hamilton Information Technology 02/06/92
Steven Hetzler Mathematics 08/19/92
William Humphreys University Dining Services 07/30/92
Terry Jones Physical Plant 06/16/92
Bernard Livingston Physical Plant 05/11/92
Glen Phillips Physical Plant 10/12/92
James Tull Information Technology 09/02/92
Jeanne Whitney History 08/19/92

35 YEARS OF SERVICE

Sydney Geesaman Henson Medical Simulation Center 03/25/87
Melinda Khazeh Alumni Relations 07/16/87
David Rieck Chemistry 08/12/87
Wayne Shelton Facilities Planning /Capital Projects 08/15/87

45 YEARS OF SERVICE

Edwin Townsend Physical Plant 04/20/77

50 YEARS OF SERVICE

Debra Bailey Physical Plant 08/07/72

30+ YEARS HONOREE NARRATIVES

30 Years

Bernard Livingston

[Thinking about what is most notable of my time at SUJ, | would have to say the satisfaction
of serving the faculty, staff and students. The friendships that | made over the years, these
were most notable to me. But the 3 feet of snow we shoveled through in 2010 won’t soon be
forgotten!

Glen Phillips
| was 26 years old when | started as a locksmith with Salisbury University. While Interviewing
for the job, | must have impressed management because | was offered the position and |
was asked when | could start. | replied that | could start in a week or so because | was getting
married and going on a honeymoon.

Traveling to different schools in many states, | have learned a new type of locksmithing,
which is now more on the access card technology side. | was sent to Phoenix, AZ, to be a part



30+ YEARS HONOREES NARRATIVES CONT.

of a roundtable discussion with the executive staff of a lock corporation. | brought to their
attention a defect in the product they had sold to the college. After further discussion, they
agreed to replace 2,500 lock parts that were defected.

Another time, (Locksmith) Larry Fields and | were called to the office and we were told we
were going to New York for training. We were told they had one problem, if the plane went
down, they would be without a locksmith. This was right after 9/11 and Larry Fields had never
been on aplane.

Jeanne Whitney

It is hard to select just one important moment from 30 years. Among the most notable are
the opening of the quilt exhibit | co-curated in 1995, the annual weekend work trips to the
Norfolk area when | advised SU’s Habitat for Humanity and going to Ghana on James King’s
Hays-Fulbright fellowship.

35YEARS

Melinda Khazeh

My most notable memory during my 35 plus years at Salisbury University was being a
member of the construction and planning committee for the Alumni House. When | started in
1986 as a contractual employee, our office was located in Holloway Hall. In 1996, we opened
a beautiful home for our alumni. It created a prominent facility that made a statement on
campus and welcomes alums when they return for a visit, attend special events, reunions

or meetings. To be a part of this planning committee and working with board members,
architects, contractors, decorators was an experience | will always treasure. In addition, | will
always cherish the many alums and staff members who | have connected with over the years
who shaped many lifelong friendships.

David Rieck

I remember my first lecture, walking into the large lecture room in Devilbiss Hall. From the
front of the room, | looked out at 100 first-year students, all nervous and anxious, but eager
to learn chemistry (at least that is how I recall it). | immediately realized that | was, without
question, the most nervous and anxious person in the room, but also the most eager for the
learning to begin. | have taught over 200 classes during my time at SU. They have all been
extraordinary, and each one has been different from the others. But, one thing they all have
in common is that | still experience the same nervousness and anxiety and, most importantly,
the same eagerness | felt on my first day.

Wayne Shelton
My best memory from my years of service is sharing humor and a smile, which goes a long
way to making a better workplace. | found that to be especially true during difficult times. |
also appreciate my friends who tolerated my corny “dad” jokes and occasionally chimed in.
You're the best!

50 YEARS

Debra Bailey

It is hard to believe that 50 years have passed since Mr. Joe Gilbert, then the Assistant to the
President, offered me a position at Salisbury State College. Accepting that offer has turned
out to be one of the best decisions | have ever made. To give you a sense of how long 50
years is: | have reported to five directors of Physical Plant and served under seven University
presidents.

While it is difficult to name one specific memorable event during my 50 years at Salisbury
University, the things | remember the most are the friendships that have been cultivated
over the years. It is not often when a group of coworkers can brighten a person’s life. There
are many dedicated, hardworking employees who | have worked with who have made the
University what it is today and those that | have worked with the closest will always have a
special place in my heart.



Best wishes for
many more rewarding years
with us.

Sahsbur

UNIVERSITY

Make Tomorrow Yours

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
1101 Camden Avenue | Salisbury, Maryland 21801
410-543-6011
www.salisbury.edu

SUis an Equal Opportunity,/AA/Title IX university and provides reasonable accommodation given sufficient notice fo the University office or staff sponsoring the event or program.


http://www.salisbury.edu

