

# Faculty & Staff Service Awards

**Tuesday, April 18, 2023**Guerrieri Academic Commons,
Assembly Hall • 3 p.m.





My sincere congratulations to you for all the years of service you have provided to Salisbury University and the State of Maryland. Your commitment to our state and community is evident from your years of service to our University, faculty, staff and students. Thank you for your dedication and exemplary work as a vital member of the SU family.

President Carolyn Ringer Lepre

Carolynklyne

# Faculty and Staff **Service Awards**

WelcomeLisa Lepore Associate Vice President for Human Resources
Introduction of the PresidentLisa Lepore Associate Vice President for Human Resources
Appreciation SpeechPresident Carolyn Ringer Lepre
Service RecognitionRecognizing those with 5, 10, 15 and 20 years of service to the State of Maryland
Service RecognitionRecognizing those with 25 years of service to the State of Maryland
Service RecognitionRecognizing adjunct faculty with at least 10, 20, 25, 30, 35, 50 and 65 semesters of service to Salisbury University
Awards Presentation

# **5 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Mark Andrews	University Dining Services	08/24/17
Sara Anello	University Advancement	10/11/17
Ronald Ardis	Physical Plant	03/01/17
Luke Ashley	University Police	04/26/17
Hilda Barahona	Physical Plant	08/02/17
Sherrie Bauer	Physical Plant	03/29/17
Joseph Benyish	Enrollment Management	09/28/17
Stephanie Bernhard	English	08/16/17
Steven Binz	Physics	08/16/17
Alan Bradley	Physical Plant	02/15/17
Linda Bradley	University Dining Services	08/17/17
	Physical Plant	
Keith Brown		03/15/17
La Shonda Brown	Admissions	12/11/17
Melissa Bugdal	English / Writing Center	07/05/17
Michael Butler	Information Technology	08/28/17
Eboni Church	Physical Plant	06/21/17
Sue Cooper	Accounting & Legal Studies	08/16/17
Andrew Coulbourne	Web Development	12/20/17
Kelly Cowger	Guerrieri Student Union	10/25/17
Christy Cox	SU Art Galleries	07/03/17
Jeni Davis	Early & Elementary Education	08/16/17
Earnest Dupont	Physical Plant	08/02/17
Michele Eure	Accounts Payable	11/06/17
Ronald Facello	Physical Plant	04/12/17
Patrick Fennell	Marketing	08/16/17
Giulia Franchi	Computer Science	08/16/17
KwangWook Gang	Management	08/16/17
Robert Garner	Academic Advising	09/01/17
Delorse Golder	Physical Plant	
		08/02/17
Kristian Gunnulfsen	Information Technology	11/06/17
Aaron Gurlly	Communication	08/16/17
Ryan Habermeyer	English	08/16/17
Nicole Hall	Nursing	01/03/17
Shane Hall	Environmental Studies	08/16/17
Melissa Hampton	History	03/15/17
Eun-Jeong Han	Communication	08/16/17
Alfred Hankerson	Physical Plant	08/02/17
Shannon Hardester	Registrar	03/27/17
Scott Howard	University Police	11/08/17
Wendy Jin	Academic Advising	01/19/17
Edward Johnson	Physical Plant	03/01/17
Aaron Johnson	Marketing	08/16/17
Farzad Karimzad Sharifi	English	08/16/17
Sook Hyun Kim	Social Work	08/16/17
Nicole Kulp	Library	10/11/17
Thomas Lamey	Respiratory Therapy	08/16/17
Emin Lelic'	History	08/16/17
Teodoro Lovo-Guzman	Physical Plant	10/11/17
Joseph Marvin	Physical Plant	06/07/17
Michael McCarty	History	08/16/17
Chao Miao	Management	08/16/17
Terri Murrell	Physical Plant	08/30/17
	Information & Decision Sciences	
Minseok Park		08/14/17
Terry Passano	University Dining Services	02/22/17
David Phillips	Secondary & Physical Education	08/16/17
Linda Purnell	Physical Plant	05/10/17
Teresa Richards	Housing & Residence Life	10/23/17

# **5 YEARS OF SERVICE** CONT.

Michael Rishel	University Police	07/19/17
Eric Ruark	University Police	07/19/17
Matthew Saltzberg	Theatre	08/16/17
Andrew Seldon	Physical Plant	05/10/17
Mark Shaffer	Social Work	08/16/17
Ryan Shifler	Mathematics	08/16/17
David Smith	Art	08/16/17
Joshua Sokoloski	Chemistry	08/16/17
Yujia Song	Philosophy	08/16/17
Richard Stack	Facilities Planning / Capital Projects	04/12/17
Rachel Steele	Psychology	08/16/17
Kathleen Sterling	Rommel Center of Entrepreneurship	02/15/17
Michael Thompson	Physical Plant	06/21/17
Mark Tolley	Support Services	01/18/17
Nicholas Troup	Physics	08/16/17
Barbara Wood	University Advancement	09/06/17

# **10 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Brent Alogna	Chemistry	08/23/12
Helena Alves	Student Affairs	07/01/12
Humberto Aristizabal	President's Office	10/01/12
Jathan Austin	Mathematics	08/22/12
Rhyannon Bemis	Psychology	08/22/12
Daniel Calhoun	University Police	07/11/12
Celine Carayon	History	08/22/12
Lori Carmack	Mathematics	08/22/12
Shanetia Clark	Early & Elementary Education	08/22/12
Colleen Clark	Music	08/23/12
Amanda Clarke	Student Health Services	11/19/12
Adrian Dennis	Physical Plant	01/25/12
Alison Dewald	Chemistry	08/22/12
Brett Dobelstein	Geography	03/19/12
Victoria Edwards	Social Work	08/22/12
Payton Ewell	Physical Plant	02/15/12
Maida Finch	Literacy Studies	08/22/12
Kaynabess Freda	Nursing	08/22/12
Douglas Goodyear	Information Technology	09/17/12
Matthew Groves	Facilities Planning / Capital Projects	08/31/12
Beatriz Hardy	Library	07/01/12
Aida Holland	Office of Institutional Equity	07/25/12
Edith Hooke	Athletics	07/30/12
Amy Jones	Library	01/11/12
Stacey Jones	Admissions	05/02/12
Eric Liebgold	Biological Sciences	08/22/12
Michael Lind	Physical Plant	09/12/12
Brent Malaby	Physical Plant	03/28/12
Ani Mathers	Economics & Finance	08/22/12
Vicki McGinnis	Purchasing	11/28/12
Michele Pinto	Admissions	06/13/12
Heather Porter	Literacy Studies	08/15/12
Jamie Redditt	Copy Center	10/01/12
Safaa Said	Instructional Design & Delivery	07/02/12
Keota Silaphone	Geography	08/23/12
Elizabeth Skoglund	Admissions	07/09/12
Jeffrey Smiley	Physical Plant	03/11/12
Erin Smith	University Advancement	01/04/12
Michael Smith	University Bookstore	10/10/12
Evandro Soldatelli	University Police	10/29/12
Sarah Surak	Political Science	08/22/12
Sarah Timko-Jodlbauer	Academic Advising	06/04/12
Patricia Vance	Seidel School of Education	03/12/12
Susan West	Student Activities, Organizations & Leadership	10/17/12
Christopher Woodall	Library	06/11/12

# **15 YEARS OF SERVICE**

# **20 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Stephen Adams Jennifer Bergner Edward Brown Chrys Egan Floyd Erickson Eugene Hahn Robert Hoffman Kenneth Janssen Estella Kellam Karin Kelley Jinchul Kim Diane Lawrance Creston Long Jason McCartney George Oakley	Management Mathematics Art Communication Biological Sciences Information & Decision Sciences English Information Technology Physical Plant University Bookstore Art Accounts Receivable History Psychology University Dining Services	08/21/02 08/21/02 08/15/02 08/21/02 08/21/02 08/21/02 11/14/02 09/05/02 09/04/02 08/21/02 08/21/02 08/21/02
George Oakley Elizabeth Ragan Leigh Ann Taylor	University Dining Services History Admissions	08/22/02 08/21/02 09/16/02
Leight till Taylor	7101113310113	03/10/02

# **25 YEARS SERVICE**

Maryellen Bardzell	Registrar	08/18/97
Maureen Belich	University Analysis, Reporting & Assessment	12/01/97
Anita Brown	Chemistry	08/15/97
James Burak	Information Technology	11/10/97
Cynthia Causey	Library	08/18/97
Mable Collins	Physical Plant	07/01/97
Barry Colonna	University Dining Services	01/31/97
Thomas Eanes	Physical Plant	09/15/97
Charlie Endicott	Career Services	12/08/97
Paul Flexner	Art	08/13/97
Kimberly Hunter	Biological Sciences	08/13/97
Kevin Malone	Information Technology	11/03/97
Shawn McEntee	Sociology	08/13/97
Karen Papke-Shields	Information & Decision Sciences	01/15/97
Jerry Tabor	Music	08/13/97
Starlin Weaver	Secondary & Physical Education	08/13/97

# ADJUNCT FACULTY SERVICE

## AT LEAST 10 SEMESTERS

Deedra Abner Nursing Melanie Ball-Pearson Nursing

Aimee Bergonia Secondary & Physical Education/Education Leadership

Arnold L. Bienstock History

Jonathan C. Blackmon Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies

Debra Ann Dotson Social Work Ronald J. Dziwenka History

Charles J. Ewers Environmental Studies

Vanina Gambini de Secondi Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies

Kristin Gilbert Accounting & Legal Studies

James Kaylor Management
Ronald J. Krisulevicz Communication
Arron Lewis Respiratory Therapy
Milton Malkus Economics & Finance

Alexandra Florina Ginta Martin Conflict Analysis & Dispute Resolution

Ryan K. Messatzzia Social Work

Justine Pantalone Respiratory Therapy
Scott Phillips Management
Julie Plankey Respiratory Therapy
Jason Harry Sammons Social Work

Marilyn Gail Searcey Social Work

Catherine Armetta Shufelt Interdisciplinary Studies

Renee Ashley Smith Social Work Jordan C. Suber Theatre & Dance

Sherry Sutton Early & Elementary Education / Education Leadership

Pamala Dawn Thompsen Social Work Jessie S. West Social Work

# AT LEAST 20 SEMESTERS

Josephine Brown
Jean L. Goblinger
Respiratory Therapy
Communication

Linda Martin Information & Decision Sciences

Lorna N. Morris History

Cindy Riley Fitness Wellness

Margaret Stewart Accounting & Legal Studies

### AT LEAST 25 SEMESTERS

Robert W. Becker Political Science

# AT LEAST 30 SEMESTERS

Sandy Hentschel Marketing

Thomas Keeton Accounting & Legal Studies
Matt Nein Health & Human Performance

## AT LEAST 35 SEMESTERS

Adriana C. Bonsteel Modern Languages & Intercultural Studies

## AT LEAST 50 SEMESTERS

Susan Elizabeth Zimmer Music

### AT LEAST 65 SEMESTERS

Carl Cottingham Management

# **30 YEARS SERVICE**

Wendy Hamilton	Information Technology	02/06/92
Steven Hetzler	Mathematics	08/19/92
William Humphreys	University Dining Services	07/30/92
Terry Jones Bernard Livingston	Physical Plant Physical Plant	06/16/92 05/11/92
Glen Phillips	Physical Plant	10/12/92
James Tull	Information Technology	09/02/92
Jeanne Whitney	History	08/19/92

# 35 YEARS OF SERVICE

Sydney Geesaman	Henson Medical Simulation Center	03/25/87
Melinda Khazeh	Alumni Relations	07/16/87
David Rieck	Chemistry	08/12/87
Wayne Shelton	Facilities Planning /Capital Projects	08/15/87

# **45 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Edwin Townsend Physical Plant 04/20/77

# **50 YEARS OF SERVICE**

Debra Bailey Physical Plant 08/07/72

# **30+ YEARS HONOREE NARRATIVES**

### 30 Years

### Bernard Livingston

[Thinking about what is most notable of my time at SU], I would have to say the satisfaction of serving the faculty, staff and students. The friendships that I made over the years, these were most notable to me. But the 3 feet of snow we shoveled through in 2010 won't soon be forgotten!

### Glen Phillips

I was 26 years old when I started as a locksmith with Salisbury University. While Interviewing for the job, I must have impressed management because I was offered the position and I was asked when I could start. I replied that I could start in a week or so because I was getting married and going on a honeymoon.

Traveling to different schools in many states, I have learned a new type of locksmithing, which is now more on the access card technology side. I was sent to Phoenix, AZ, to be a part

# 30+ YEARS HONOREES NARRATIVES CONT.

of a roundtable discussion with the executive staff of a lock corporation. I brought to their attention a defect in the product they had sold to the college. After further discussion, they agreed to replace 2,500 lock parts that were defected.

Another time, (Locksmith) Larry Fields and I were called to the office and we were told we were going to New York for training. We were told they had one problem, if the plane went down, they would be without a locksmith. This was right after 9/11 and Larry Fields had never been on a plane.

### Jeanne Whitney

It is hard to select just one important moment from 30 years. Among the most notable are the opening of the quilt exhibit I co-curated in 1995, the annual weekend work trips to the Norfolk area when I advised SU's Habitat for Humanity and going to Ghana on James King's Hays-Fulbright fellowship.

### 35 YEARS

## Melinda Khazeh

My most notable memory during my 35 plus years at Salisbury University was being a member of the construction and planning committee for the Alumni House. When I started in 1986 as a contractual employee, our office was located in Holloway Hall. In 1996, we opened a beautiful home for our alumni. It created a prominent facility that made a statement on campus and welcomes alums when they return for a visit, attend special events, reunions or meetings. To be a part of this planning committee and working with board members, architects, contractors, decorators was an experience I will always treasure. In addition, I will always cherish the many alums and staff members who I have connected with over the years who shaped many lifelong friendships.

### **David Rieck**

I remember my first lecture, walking into the large lecture room in Devilbiss Hall. From the front of the room, I looked out at 100 first-year students, all nervous and anxious, but eager to learn chemistry (at least that is how I recall it). I immediately realized that I was, without question, the most nervous and anxious person in the room, but also the most eager for the learning to begin. I have taught over 200 classes during my time at SU. They have all been extraordinary, and each one has been different from the others. But, one thing they all have in common is that I still experience the same nervousness and anxiety and, most importantly, the same eagerness I felt on my first day.

### Wayne Shelton

My best memory from my years of service is sharing humor and a smile, which goes a long way to making a better workplace. I found that to be especially true during difficult times. I also appreciate my friends who tolerated my corny "dad" jokes and occasionally chimed in. You're the best!

# **50 YEARS**

### **Debra Bailey**

It is hard to believe that 50 years have passed since Mr. Joe Gilbert, then the Assistant to the President, offered me a position at Salisbury State College. Accepting that offer has turned out to be one of the best decisions I have ever made. To give you a sense of how long 50 years is: I have reported to five directors of Physical Plant and served under seven University presidents.

While it is difficult to name one specific memorable event during my 50 years at Salisbury University, the things I remember the most are the friendships that have been cultivated over the years. It is not often when a group of coworkers can brighten a person's life. There are many dedicated, hardworking employees who I have worked with who have made the University what it is today and those that I have worked with the closest will always have a special place in my heart.

# Best wishes for many more rewarding years with us.



Make Tomorrow Yours

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 1101 Camden Avenue | Salisbury, Maryland 21801 410-543-6011 www.salisbury.edu